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NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: That the KO ~ {C. [-‘f

No. O e

L¥L Fa' : Lnde Mmmg Claim h been | ted and claimed
this.... 1’} day of a‘»‘v . 19.‘%‘by

who W citizen.... of the United States of America.

The general course of the vein is ¥ ol 6‘#}\

l.

This claim is situated in the ' '«-zo- Mining

District,

_____ /V\m(;z/o

The above named locator.... claim

B
direction and I?LQ‘Q feet in a % t: ﬂ-’{ C"""J‘ﬁ

_‘—5

Discovery monpument, and

( /{W,g(-«:% -——'ﬁ_{;f# /5’0@»

%’a (e Feosh o T0Ranm ‘“‘““""“"‘ :
(Locator) \ (Address)

(1o 0K oTuiel A r;

(Locator) : (Addres

(Locator) K (Address)

WITNESS:

f‘i[e’lfvu-\/ ' g - {‘7’3}"@«’-&
%f_w_m-_, jqz iy 8

TE: Though not a requirement of law; it is advisable: to. have- the notice: attested: by. wif : ¥ -" in- case: of controve-sy.

' [
> e

To be: posted: on the: location: monument: on: the: claim and: to: be. filed: with: the: County: Recorders.




" Budget Buresa No. 42.R1250.3
e “ IDIVIDUAL COMPANY

v AR ST MM N

- UNTTED STATES
DE:PARTMENI' OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Mines o

. URANIM -
REPORT OF EXPLORAT

From January 1, 1958 To June¥30, 1

Black Bonanza
W. J. Collier & Carle Kotrich
P. 0. Box 224 &

Beatty, Nevada SECOND RE
y A

PLEASE REPLY B

Please indicate any change necessary for correct name and address.

Please reply to the following questions  and return this form promptly in the enclosed
‘elope. A separate report should be prepared for each mine, claim, or group operated
. 8 unit concerning which either exploration or prospecting work was done during the period;
additional forms will be furnished upon request.
If work is in separated locations in more than one State, please use separate forms for
each State. If work is in one general area spreading into two States, report it on one
form as in the State in which the major part of the work is done.

Section I. Name and Location:
(a) RName

(b) If operating for others give principals

(¢) Location of operations: State County

(d) Mine or claim located on: Public domain / /; Private / /;Indian / /; State / /.

Section II. Information on Exploration: :
(a) Summary of progress made during period of report. (If exact data are not available
please give estimates and so indicate,) Indicate if exploration was done under
contract: Yes / / No [/ 1If you cannot supply data for completion of this section,
please specify the name and address of contractor or person vho can supply the in-
formation.

Exploration work Exploration planned for
~ done during period  succeeding 6-mouth: period 3

Total feet of all kinds of
exploration drilling.

Average: depth of drilling.

Tb;gl.approximate\direct,cos
of drilling. :

k, Total approxingfe-direct cost“




WESTERN URANIUM PROJECT

LUCIUS PITKIN, INC.

USAEC CONTRACT NO. AT-(05-1)-636
Ore Purchasing Agent for United States Atomic Energy Commission
P. O. BOX 1351

GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

May 8) 1958

Mr. Carl E. Kotrich
P, O. Box 224
Beatty, Nevada

Dear Mr. Kotrich:

This will acknowledge your letter of May 1, 1958, requesting a
contract to deliver ore to our station in Grants, New Mexico.

L. Since you have previously delivered a fifty ton trial lot, we

are unsble to receive any additional ore unless authorized to
do so by the Atomic Energy Commission.

Your letter will be forwarded to the Commission and they will
_make direct communication with you.

Very truly yours,

Y ;72%

Verne JY T
Director, Ore Sampling




UNITED STATES
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

GRAND JUNCTION OPERATIONS OFFICE
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

May 16, 1958

“Mr. Carl E. Kotrich
‘P. 0. Box 224
Weatty, Fevada

A ¥y, Kotrichi

kr letter of May 1, 1938, to Yacius Pitkin, Inc., Orants, New Mexico,
been referred to this effice for reply.

:c trial shipment which you delivered in November 1957, was accepted
f§ that amenability test work could be done before raking further pur-
hases of ore from the Black Bonanza claim.

will note from the enclosed copy of the amenability test report
your ore is refractery to both acid and carbonate leaching. For
i, the Commiasien cannot make any further purchases of ore

phis propercy.

the highly refractory nature of this ore, I cannot suggest

S Shat could make an economical recovery. The highest extraction

f by the amenability tl_gj,:__ir,‘z__z_fgi. mich below the desired re-

& vg in present day uraniwe mills, and the acid consuwption of
“er ton is congiderably higher than generally used throughout

G. €. Ritter, Chief
Ore Procurement Branch
Source Material Procurement Division




UNITED STATES
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

SALT LAKE AREA OFFICE
222 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE, ROOM 210
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

IN REFLY REFER TO:

PSL:EFL:mkc September 11, 1958

Mr, Carl E. Kotrich
P, 0, Box, 224
Beatty, Nevada

RE: APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION OF THE BLACK BONANZA GROUPJQI'
BEATTY, NEVADA. APPLICATION #1675 i -_---.Ez_mnk

Dear Mr, Kotrich:

Reference is made to your application for certification of the
above-captioned group of claims which was dated November 8, 1957,

An examination-of-the property was made-on March 6, 1958, At that
time you a gfé_ﬁiigfgbre informed as to the data needed in order

to process the Zpplication,

To date the map of the claims with a tie to the land survey, and

the instruments showing that clear title has been granted to you,
have not reached this office.

If no reply is received within thirty days from the date of this
letter, that the map is being prepared and will be submitted along
with the instruments requested, we will assume you are no longer
interested in certification, and your application will be denied.

If at some future date the requested data is compiled, a new
application for certification may be submitted at that time,

Very truly yours,

RS

Earl F. Land, Chief
Ore Reserves & Mining Section
Salt Lake Branch, Production
Evaluation Division
cc: Don R, Hill, Chief
Development Sectiomn
1&D, PED, GJOO




